Resolution appropriating funds for neighborhood improvements in the Holy Trinity-Longfellow Neighborhood.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, \$375,000.00 was budgeted in the 2017 Capital Improvement Budget to complete projects identified by and within the Holy Trinity-Longfellow Neighborhood;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates \$375,000.00 from the Holy Trinity-Longfellow Neighborhood TID #14 Cash (2017 CIP #247) to complete the projects as ranked in the following list – "Final Projects List - Holy Trinity-Longfellow Neighborhood".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

"Final Projects List – Holy Trinity – Longfellow Neighborhood"

| Rank | Project Description | Estimated Cost |
|------|-------------------------|----------------|
| 1. | Tower Park Improvements | \$285,000.00 |
| 2. | Tree Planting | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 3. | Street Improvements | \$ 50,000.00 |

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2017.

Shrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin